
11/289  REVENUE BUDGET OUTTURN 2024/25 

 

Background 

Council approved the 2023/25 budget at its meeting on 30th January 2024. The purpose 

of this report is to inform Members of the actual spend against budgets for the 2024/25 

financial year and balances held in both Earmarked Reserves and General Fund 

Balances. 

Outturn for 2024/25 

The overall outturn for Yeovil Town Council in 2024/25 was £2,106,780, (£1,563,140 

expenditure and £543,689 movement into reserves).   

The table below sets out a summary by Committee: 

 



Appendix A shows the budget, actual expenditure and income, the variance between 

budgets and actuals and an explanation for significant variations for each Committee. 

Earmarked Reserves 

The table beneath highlights the transfers to /(from) the Earmarked reserves identified in 

2024/25.  The earmarked reserves are for specific reason.   

Committee Budget line Earmarked 
Reserve 

(£) 

Reason 

Finance & 
Policy 
Executive 

Costs of Elections 4,659 
 

To cover costs of elections every 
4 years 

Community 
Infrastructure Levy 

946 In accordance with the 
Community Infrastructure Levy 
(Amendment) Regulations 2014 
Sections 59A and 59C 

Climate Change 25,000 To assist in climate change 
initiatives 

Leisure & 
Environment 

Allotments - Fence 
Repairs 

 

(570) Fence replacements/repairs on 
allotments 

Play Parks 10,000  Play Parks programme 

Water Main 
refurbishment / repairs 

2,200 Water main refurbishment and 
repairs reserve 

Yeovil Recreation 
Centre Sinking Fund 

158,702 To maintain assets and services 
at Yeovil Recreation Centre 

Infrastructure 
(Property & 
Assets) 

Defibrillators & Bleed 
kits 

(7,729) 
 

Defibrillators in Yeovil project 

CCTV 500 Reserve for future CCTV upgrade 

Monmouth Hall site 60,000 To develop Monmouth Hall site 

War Memorial 750 Bi-annual Health and safety 
checks and cleaning 

Peter Street Toilet 
Refurbishment 

10,000 To Refurbish Peter Street Toilets 

Culture, Events 
& Promotions 

Regalia 1,905 For robes and any changes 
required to the mace 

Westlands 
Entertainment Venue 

32,000 To maintain assets at Westlands 
Entertainment Venue 

Octagon Theatre 209,470 To fund capital works at Octagon 
Theatre 

Ticket Levy 41,429 To fund capital works at Octagon 
Theatre 

Customised Souvenirs 650 Customised Souvenirs  

Christmas Lights and 
installation 

(6,273) Christmas lights  

Total  543,639  

 



 

Summary of Earmarked Reserves 

Earmarked Reserves are amounts that have been set aside from annual revenue budgets 

to meet specific known events that will happen in the future.  

 

*New Earmarked Reserves 

  



Summary of General Fund 

General Fund Balance represents the accumulated revenue surpluses.  The unallocated 

funds are shown as follows: 

 £ 

Unallocated General Fund Balance as at 1st April 2024 867,657 

(Overspend) / Underspend 974,271 

Movement on Ear marked Reserves (543,639) 

Unallocated General Fund Balance as at 31st March 2025 1,398,289 

 

Should Members have any questions relating to this report, please contact the Chief 

Executive / Town Clerk, prior to the meeting. 

The Committee is RECOMMENDED 

(1) to note the report; 

 

(2) The overall outturn for Yeovil Town Council in 2024/25 was £2,106,780, 

(£1,563,140 expenditure and £543,689 movement into reserves).  The explanation 

of significant variances as highlighted in Appendix A (please note that these 

figures are still subject to change); 

 

(3) to approve the movement in reserves listed above; 

 

(4) to note the new Earmarked Reserve – Peter Street Toilet Refurbishment; Yeovil 

Recreation Centre Sinking Fund; Westlands Entertainment Venue; Octagon 

Theatre; and Ticket Levy. 

 

(5) to note the Earmarked Reserve Balances; and 

 

(6) to note the Unallocated General Fund Balance. 

 

If Members have any questions regarding this report, please contact Amanda Card, 

Chief Executive / Town Clerk prior to the meeting. 

 

 

(Amanda Card, Town Clerk – 01935 382424 or town.clerk@yeovil.gov.uk) 

 


